CHANGE ORDER

ORDER: No. 2

DATE: September 12, 2023

AGREEMENT DATE: June 23, 2023

NAME OF PROJECT: Lincoln Parish Park-HUB Construction

OWNER: Lincoln Parish Police Jury

CONTRACTOR: Streeter Construction, LLC

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Justification: Ramps were revised to match up with trails and made two beginner ramps flatter. This
changed the bends of the ramps and increased lengths per revised plans dated 7/21/23. Add 35 days to contract

due to this causing delay in rebar submittals. (July 17 to August 17)
Change to CONTRACT PRICE:

Original CONTRACT PRICE: $395,000.00

Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER: $372,000.00

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be (increased) (deereased)
by: $4,800.00

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $376,800.00

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will be (increased) (deereased) 35 calendar days.
The date for completion of all work will be January 3, 2024 (Date).
APPROVALS REQUIRED:

To be effective, this Order must be approved by the Federal Agency if it changes the scope
or objective of the PROJECT, or as may otherwise be required by the SUPPLEMENTAL

GENERAL CONDITIONS.

Requested by:

Recommended by: Riley Company of Louisiana, Inc.

Ordered by: Lincoln Patish Police Jury

Accepted by: Streeter Construction, LLC




STREETER CONSTRUCTION

Building Construction, Heavy Construction and
Electrical Work Statewide
Louisiana License Number 74519
1354 OLD STATE ROAD
RUSTON, LOUISIANA 71270
ed@streetercc.net Phone: 318-278-3016

To: Riley Company
Re: Lincoln Parish Park Bicycle Trail Hub Layout

Change Order # 1:

To change the radius on two of the bike ramps requires changing the
Parameters for bending the ramps.

This has a cost increase of Forty-eight\gwred dollars (4800.00)

We are also requesting an additional'ﬁdays added to our contract.
Because of design delays and submittal delays.

Regards L AVINEIITY \w\r:v~\\) o~ 35 0wy s
Ed Streeter £rom Xim k NTO 1y Py of ek |
%4 él Q\q‘wx TWY 5 Lln o g

WY\



